Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

4|l DataVoice

Amendment to PO 25378

To provide:

Phase Il

For:
Seguin, City of

Seguin, TX

Presented to:

John Saldana

Issued:

5/23/2025, 8:43 AM

Contact:
Kendra Banton

Account Manager

DataVoice International
800 N. Watters Road, Ste 130
Allen, TX 75013

(972) 390-8808

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

Statement of Work

This Amendment is to Quote 17825/PO 25378 signed 6/20/24. The new modules will be added to the existing PO with the
maintenance being prorated to match the renewal date of the original items.

DataVoice will install and configure the product modules pursuant to the scope set forth in the
Product Description section of the proposal. Products listed as Optional at the time of signing
are not included in any installation and configuration until they are purchased by the customer.
Any material changes or deviations from the standard configuration may, in DataVoice’s sole
discretion, result in additional fee(s). It is specifically understood that non-disclosed or
misrepresented material facts and issues revealed during the discovery process may require
additional fees.

Project Management fees for a 90 day project implementation have been included. If the
project delays beyond the 90 period, DataVoice reserves the right to submit a change order for
additional project management fees as necessary.

Product Description Net Billable Recurring Cost
Basic CityWorks Integration $10,961.90 $2,649.00
Customer Facing Web Portal - For Waste Water $3,235.00 $1,605.00
Fix It Customer Reporting $15,346.10 $3,531.00
DataVoice Map Viewer (Other Services) $7,110.00 $813.00
Additional Service Types for Tracking Incidents - Waste Water $7,121.75 $1,942.50
OMS Daily Backup System $10,695.45 $2,675.00
SCADA Basic Interface $11,514.50 $2,295.00
Outage Reporting and Notifications via Text - WASTE_WATER $3,380.00 $354.00

Total Price $69,364.70

Recurring Annual  $15,864.50

Cost

All Product Descriptions are Included in Appendix A

1. PRICING

Prices quoted here are good for ninety(90) days from the date of this document. Price includes
software, license fees, unlimited seat licenses, database administration fees, installation,
configuration, testing and training.

2. PAYMENT AND TERMS

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

In consideration for the software provided and services delivered by DataVoice, Customer
agrees to pay DataVoice based on the milestone table below. DataVoice will bill, based on the
Milestone table below. A Certificate of Installation and a Certificate of Completion will be issued
as defined in the Section titted ACCEPTANCE TESTING. The payment terms will be 'net 30
days' on all invoices. Recurring fees and maintenance will be billed immediately following final
milestone payment and will be due in 30 days.

Milestone Term (%) Amount

Contract Signing

Start Project - Project Kickoff Meeting
Installation Complete 50 $34,682.35
Project Completed Ready for final testing 50 $34,682.35
Project Completed - Final Billing

Go Live

3. LICENSE FEES FOR APPS

4. License, Maintenance, and Other Fees: Initial Maintenance and other Fees will be
invoiced upon installation of software. DataVoice may revise rates at any annual
renewal date. Customer will be advised in writing of the revised rates 60 days prior
to the renewal date.

> Auto-Renewal: At the end of the License Term, the services will automatically renew
for consecutive terms of twelve months. If a party does not want the License to
renew, they must provide the other party written notice to this effect at least 60 days
prior to the end of the current term.

3. Prices are for quoted products and services only. Pricing for future and additional
purchased products or pursuant to any Cooperative Purchasing Agreement will be at
Harris then- current pricing and not based upon pricing in this Agreement.

4. CONDITIONS

All software and services provided within the scope of this document have been priced
accordingly and listed above. Any additional system requirements, software modules,
software changes or configuration changes deemed necessary by the utility will be
performed under a separate '‘Change Order'. Any such changes may affect the annual
maintenance. It is specifically understood by the parties that this Agreement, once
negotiated, can and will serve as a Cooperative Purchasing Agreement pursuant to which
affiliated entities may purchase products and services from DataVoice.

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/712025

5. DELIVERY METHOD

Software will be delivered electronically.

6. ACCEPTANCE TESTING

DataVoice will:

Electronically deliver the software on server. Setup, configure and test the system.

Provide Management a system presentation and issue a Certificate of Installation.
Customer will be allowed 10 business days for System Testing and to report of any issues
to DataVoice in writing, or the Certificate of Installation will be deemed accepted.

Should an event occur that inhibits the Customer from performing System Testing during
this time period, the Customer may submit a written request for an extension, which
extension is subject to approval in DataVoice's sole discretion.

DataVoice will correct valid issues identified by Customer, then allow customer 5 business
days to verify corrections.

The above process will repeat until all issues are resolved or the 5 day period has expired.
DataVoice will then issue a Certificate of Completion and the final invoice.

7. CONDITIONS FOR MAINTENANCE - ACCESS

Customer shall make available a standard office environment on Customer's premises for
on-site maintenance of the covered equipment, if required. Customer must ensure the
premises shall not be exposed to excessive heat or cold. Customer shall also permit or
arrange for access to the premises for DataVoice International, Inc.'s (‘DataVoice")
installation and maintenance personnel, and shall provide a suitable protected area for

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

storage of the Equipment pending its installation. Customer shall supply all supplemental
equipment required for the installation and maintenance such as, without limitation,
conduits, commercial power, wiring, dedicated equipment room, A/C outlets, phone lines
as described and requested, and appropriate access to same. If upon arrival to site,
DataVoice is not able to start work due to lack of access or preparation on the part of the
Customer, work stoppage time is billable. Customer service calls will be considered
authorization to access and make system maodifications in order to address the issue
identified. Final testing, approval, and confirmation that any system changes are
functioning properly will be the Customer's responsibility.

8. RESPONSIBILITIES OF DATAVOICE INTERNATIONAL, INC

During the term of this agreement, DataVoice take commercially reasonable measures to:

1. Under normal conditions, keep the DataVoice Software and covered hardware (if
applicable) in good operating condition and shall provide maintenance when the
covered hardware is inoperative and/or software fixes in a timely fashion.

2. Software fixes will be provided in a timely fashion.

3. Provide remote maintenance software for DataVoice System.

4. Provide software for 24 hour system monitoring to detect software and hardware
issues and identify when systems are unable to connect with third party applications.

5. Install, maintain and upgrade all third party software applications such as
PostGreSQL, Post GIS, Apache2, PHP, etc.

6. Provide emergency technical support 24 hours a day.

7. Install, configure and upgrade DataVoice supplied system software when patches or
upgrades are available.

8. Provide full system backup prior to any upgrade.

9. Provide release notes with new upgrade.

10. PCIl Compliance Requirements: DataVoice's PCl compliance is limited to the
communication between the caller and the credit card provider once the call has
been transferred to the PCI IVR. If the call or any data is still resident on the utility's
network, it is the responsibility of the utility to maintain the compliance for any
hardware that is involved.

9. RESPONSIBILITIES OF CUSTOMER

At all times during the term of this agreement, Customer shall:

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262

7/712025

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

. Customer will designate a project manager responsible for keeping the project on

schedule and ensuring delivery of requirements as specified.

. Customer will maintain the room in which the DataVoice System is located in a clean

and appropriate fashion which includes adequate air conditioning and lighting and
adequate power outlets.

. Customer will not permit its agents, employees or third parties to attempt any

repairs, maintenance, additions, deletions or any changes whatsoever unless
instructed by a DataVoice technician on the repairs, while the equipment is covered
by this Agreement unless a waiver is executed by both parties. Any such prohibited
actions by Customer shall render any warranty obligations owed to Customer null
and void. Once Customer has completed the DataVoice training, Customer reserves
the right to make reasonable minor repairs or changes that may be necessary to
keep the system operable as long as they do not alter any of DataVoice's software or
proprietary data. This includes, but is not limited to, Customer's right to change voice
recordings, minor system menu flow, and adding new users. Any other changes to
the system shall be made by DataVoice or only upon DataVoice's express written
permission.

. Provide an Internet connection to each DataVoice System for remote maintenance

software. Customer shall keep this connection activated at all times.

. Customer will provide DataVoice with an up-to-date listing of all telephone lines,

extension numbers connected to the DataVoice System.

. Customer is responsible for all backups of programs and operating system.
. Customer responsible for monitoring the health of the PC (including but not limited to

the monitoring of disk space, memory utilization, etc.)

. Customer will designate a responsible individual and one alternate as the Customer

contact for service coordination.

. Customer will not couple this equipment to any apparatus not approved by

DataVoice.

Customer will provide clean, stable uninterrupted AC Power.

Customer will be responsible for notifying DataVoice of any password changes,
upgrades, or IP address changes to any third party systems (if needed).

DataVoice requires that the Customer provide a UPS system for the equipment.
Customer will be responsible for running and maintaining anti-virus and anti-spyware
software on any PC running DataVoice software. DataVoice does not permit real
time scanning on any servers hosting DataVoice software.

Customer will not disclose any confidential information provided by DataVoice unless
agreed upon by both parties. This includes, but is not limited to, DataVoice training
guidance, software, hardware, and any other data or information provided by
DataVoice during a demonstration of services to Customer and/or during the term of
this agreement. This provision shall survive the expiration or termination of this
agreement.

Customer understands and acknowledges that failure to maintain up-to-date
systems in reasonable compliance with DataVoice IT specifications may result in
additional support and other charges on a time and material basis.

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/712025

10. SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES OF CUSTOMER

Customer agrees to comply:

Passwords. Customer agrees to comply with all DataVoice’s security policies and
procedures as provided to it and amended from time to time. Customer and its Users shall
be responsible for keeping any and all passwords, user ID’s, log- in credentials and private
keys assigned to its Users secret and confidential. User ID’s, passwords, login-in
credentials and private keys are for Customer’s internal use only and Customer may not
sell, transfer or sub-license them to any other entity or person except that Customer may
disclose its private key to its agents performing work on its behalf. Customer agrees that it
is and shall remain solely and completely liable for any communications or other uses that
are made using Customer’s or its Users’ passwords and user ID’s or log-in credentials and
private keys, as well as any obligation that may result from such use. Customer agrees to
notify DataVoice in writing if it believes that a password has been stolen or might otherwise
be misused. Customer agrees to notify DataVoice immediately of any unauthorized use of
any password or user ID or any other breach of security suspected by Customer.

Compliance with Laws. Customer represents and warrants to DataVoice that it and its
Users will at all times be in compliance with all applicable local, state, provincial, federal
and international laws, rules and regulations including but not limited to, those laws
regarding restrictions on exports, defamation, libel, harm to reputation, invasion of privacy,
misuse or failure to protect personal information, violation of secrecy, confidentiality, unfair
competition and other situations which could generate liability.

Data Security. Customer acknowledges and agrees that use of or connection to the
Internet is inherently insecure and provides opportunity for unauthorized access by a third
party to Customer’s and its Users’ (as well as DataVoice’s) computer systems, networks
and any and all information stored therein. Customer is solely responsible for ensuring that
(i) Customer’s computer systems are secure and protected from unwanted interference
(such as “hackers” and viruses), (ii) all transmissions are screened for viruses or other
harmful code prior to transmission to DataVoice’s servers; and (iii) Data is encrypted.
Some content or Data may be subject to governmental regulations or may require security
measures beyond those specified by DataVoice. Customer will not input or provide such
content or Data unless DataVoice has first agreed in writing to implement additional
required security measures.

1. DATAVOICE AND ITS SERVICE DATAVOICE DO NOT GUARANTEE THE
PRIVACY, SECURITY, AUTHENTICITY, AND NON-CORRUPTION OF ANY
INFORMATION TRANSMITTED OR STORED IN ANY SYSTEM CONNECTED TO
THE INTERNET. DATAVOICE AND ITS SERVICE PROVIDER SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADVERSE CONSEQUENCES WHATSOEVER OF
CUSTOMER’S OR ITS USERS’ CONNECTION TO OR USE OF THE INTERNET,
AND DataVoice SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY USE BY CUSTOMER

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262

7/712025

OR ANY USER OF CUSTOMER’S INTERNET CONNECTION IN VIOLATION OF
ANY LAW, RULE OR REGULATION. FURTHER, DataVoice DISCLAIMS ALL
LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS FOR ANY HARM OR
DAMAGES CAUSED BY ANY THIRD PARTY SERVICE PROVIDER.

11. RESTRICTIONS ON USE

Customer agrees to:

. Customer may not give away, rent, lease or otherwise sell, re-sell, sub-license,

distribute or transfer the rights granted under this Agreement except as expressly
permitted by this Agreement without the prior written consent of DataVoice.

. Customer will not reverse engineer, de-compile, translate or otherwise attempt to

derive, or permit or help others to derive the source code relating to all or any part of
the DataVoice’s Software or Services or any other software included, or attempt to
otherwise convert or alter the Software into human readable code, except to the
extent applicable law expressly prohibits the foregoing restriction.

. Customer may not modify, translate, adapt, alter, or create derivative works of the

Documentation or DataVoice Content; however, Customer may duplicate
Documentation and content, at no additional charge, for Customer’s internal use so
long as all required proprietary markings are retained on all duplicated copies.

. No third party, other than duly authorized agents or employees of Customer

authorized herein, shall have access to or use of the Software.

. Customer shall not copy, frame or mirror any part or content of the DataVoice

Software and services, other than copying or framing on Customer’s own intranets or
otherwise for Customer’s own internal business purposes.

. Customer shall not access DataVoice Software or services in order to (i) build a

competitive product or service; (i) copy any features, functionality or graphics of the
Software; or (iii) knowingly allow access to any competitor of DataVoice.

12. WARRANTY

DataVoice warrants for a period of thirty (30) days following the initial
delivery/download/access of any Software provided hereunder, such Software will perform
in conformity with its related documentation.

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

Services Occasioned By Other Than Normal Wear and Tear: DataVoice will provide
services, including labor, and software at the Company's then prevailing rates when
service is occasioned by other than normal wear and tear. Such occasions include, but are
not limited to catastrophic occurrences, destruction of equipment to a degree rendering it
non- usable, fault or negligence of Customer, its agents, employees, assignees,
Customers, or lessees; or by occurrences external to the equipment such as, but limited to:
war, fire, acts of God, power voltage fluctuation, power failure, air-conditioning failure,
lightning damage, or overloading of equipment beyond the capacities recommended by
DataVoice at the time of installation.

12.1 WARRANTY DISCLAIMER

1. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN, TO THE GREATEST EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW, THE LICENSE, THE SOFTWARE, AND ANY OTHER
PRODUCTS OR SERVICES PROVIDED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT ARE
PROVIDED TO CUSTOMER “AS 1S” AND THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES,
REPRESENTATIONS OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN
OR ORAL, ARISING BY STATUTE, OPERATION OF LAW, COURSE OF
DEALING, USAGE OF TRADE OR OTHERWISE, REGARDING THEM OR ANY
OTHER PRODUCT, SERVICE OR MATERIAL PROVIDED HEREUNDER OR IN
CONNECTION HEREWITH.

1. DataVoice, ITS LICENSORS AND SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED

WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS REGARDING THE SOFTWARE, THE
SERVICES AND ANY OTHER PRODUCTS, SERVICES AND MATERIALS
PROVIDED HEREUNDER OR IN CONNECTION HEREWITH, INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABLE QUALITY,
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, DURABILITY, FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, QUIET ENJOYMENT, TITLE OR NON-
INFRINGEMENT. DataVoice DOES NOT REPRESENT OR WARRANT THAT
THE SERVICES OR THE SOFTWARE SHALL OPERATE ERROR FREE OR
UNINTERRUPTED, FREE OF HARMFUL COMPONENTS, SHALL MEET
ANY OR ALL OF CUSTOMER’S PARTICULAR REQUIREMENTS, THAT ALL
ERRORS OR DEFECTS IN THE HOSTING SERVICES OR SOFTWARE
CAN BE FOUND OR CORRECTED AND THAT ANY DATA WILL BE
SECURE OR NOT OTHERWISE LOST OR ALTERED.

WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, PROVIDER DOES NOT MAKE ANY
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER WITH REGARD
TO PRODUCTS OR SERVICES FROM THIRD PARTIES (INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION THE THIRD PARTY COMPONENTS, THE
HARDWARE, THE OPERATION OF THE INTERNET, NETWORK OR
OTHER COMMUNICATION SERVICES) AND ASSUMES NO

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/712025

RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE FOREGOING OR
THE APPROPRIATENESS OF YOUR DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OR
THE ACCURACY OF DATA CONTAINED IN SUCH SYSTEM.

3. NO AGREEMENTS VARYING OR EXTENDING ANY EXPRESS
WARRANTIES SET FORTH IN THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE BINDING ON
EITHER PARTY UNLESS IN WRITING AND SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED
SIGNING OFFICER OF PROVIDER.

13. OBSOLESCENCE

DataVoice will not be held responsible for obsolete operating system software or hardware.
Customer will be given the opportunity to replace such software or hardware provided
Customer is covered under a warranty agreement. DataVoice will not be responsible for
the replacement cost of obsolete operating system software or covered hardware or any
damage or delays arising therefrom.

14. DEFAULT AND DELAY

If Customer breaches any provision of this Agreement, including, without limitation, its
payment obligation, Customer shall in default hereunder, and all unpaid amounts shall at
DataVoice's option, become immediately due and payable. Upon Customer's default,
DataVoice shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs of collection
associated with enforcing its rights hereunder. Additionally, once the initial project schedule
is delivered, it is anticipated that the project to be completed within that agreed-upon
timeframe. Any additional delay not solely attributable to DataVoice will entitle DataVoice
to issue a change order for project management fees to extend the project beyond its
original scheduled delivery.

14. UNCONTROLLABLE CIRCUMSTANCE

If the performance of any part of this contract by DataVoice is prevented, hindered,
delayed, or otherwise made impractical by reason of any flood, hurricane, riot, fire, strike,
explosion, war, or any other cause beyond the control of DataVoice, DataVoice shall be
excused from such performance to the extent that it is prevented, hindered, or delayed by
such causes.

Upon the occurrence of any such events, DataVoice shall use its reasonable efforts to
notify Customer of the nature and extent of any such conditions. It is also understood that

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

all delivery, installation, and maintenance dates are approximate, and DataVoice shall
under no circumstances be liable for damages — direct, special, consequential, or
otherwise - resulting from delays in delivery, installation, cut over, or maintenance.

15. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

The Customer and the DataVoice recognize that circumstances may arise entitling the
Customer to damages for breach or other fault on the part of the DataVoice arising from
this Agreement. The parties agree that in all such circumstances the Customer’s remedies
and the DataVoice’s liabilities will be limited as set forth below and that these provisions
will survive notwithstanding the termination or other discharge of the obligations of the
parties under this Agreement.

1. EXCEPT FOR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE DataVoice’s INTENTIONAL
MISREPRESENTATION, GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR WILLFUL MISCONDUCT,
BOTH PARTIES AGREE THAT THE DataVoice’s LIABILITY (UNDER BREACH OF
CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE), IF ANY, FOR
ANY DAMAGES RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
FEES PAID TO DataVoice BY CUSTOMER TO DataVoice DURING THE LAST
TWELVE MONTHS OF THE THEN CURRENT TERM OF THIS AGREEMENT.

2. IN ADDITION TO THE FOREGOING NEITHER PARTY SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES
OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED LOST REVENUE OR LOSS OF
PROFITS, EVEN IF SUCH OTHER PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE
LIKELIHOOD OF THE OCCURRENCE OF SUCH DAMAGES AND
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FAILURE OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF ANY LIMITED
REMEDY.

3. CLAUSES (i) AND (ii) SHALL APPLY IN RESPECT OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND OR
ACTION BY A PARTY IRRESPECTIVE OF THE NATURE OF THE CAUSE OF
ACTION UNDERLYING SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND OR ACTION, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, BREACH OF CONTRACT OR TORT.

16. MEDIATION

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
71712025

Except for termination by DataVoice for non-payment of fees due under this Agreement,
the parties agree to submit any claim, controversy or dispute arising out of or relating to
this Agreement or the relationship created by this Agreement to non-binding mediation
before bringing a claim, controversy or dispute in a court or before any other tribunal. The
mediation is to be conducted by either an individual mediator or a mediator appointed by
mediation services mutually agreeable to the parties. The mediation shall take place at a
time and location which is also mutually agreeable; provided; however, in no event shall
the mediation occur later than ninety (90) days after either party notifies the other of its
desire to have a dispute be placed before a mediator. Such mediator shall be
knowledgeable in software system agreements. The costs and expenses of mediation,
including compensation and expenses of the mediator (and except for the attorneys’ fees
incurred by either party), is to be shared by the parties equally. If the parties are unable to
resolve the claim, controversy or dispute within ninety (90) days after the date either party
provides the other notice of mediation, then either party may bring and initiate a legal
proceeding to resolve the claim, controversy or dispute unless the time period is extended
by a written agreement of the parties.

17. SEVERABILITY

In the event of invalidity of any portion of this Agreement, the parties agree that such
invalidity shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Agreement, and
DataVoice and Customer agrees to substitute for the invalid provision, a valid provision
which must closely approximate the economic effect and intent of the invalid provision.

18. ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement may not be assigned by Customer without DataVoice's prior written
consent. DataVoice and Customer hereby agree that there are no intended or incidental
third party beneficiaries to this agreement. Customer shall provide 30 days written notice
prior to Customer's dissolution, merger, or transfer in ownership.

19. ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND CHOICE OF LAW

This Agreement represents the entire agreement between DataVoice and Customer and
supersedes any prior agreement negotiations between the parties. Both parties
acknowledge they are not relying on any statements or representations (including pre-
contractual presentations and product demonstrations) made during the contractual
negotiations other than those expressly set out in this document, and therefore they
effectively waive their rights to rely subsequently on anything said before the formation of

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/712025

this contract. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the
laws of the State of Texas. Venue for any disputes hereunder or related in any way to the
subject matter of this agreement shall be a federal or state court or arbitration tribunal of

competent jurisdiction in Guadalupe County, Texas.

ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT

Customer warrants and represents that the price and conditions are satisfactory and are

hereby accepted through Customer's authorized signature below.

Customer's authorized signature below is authorization for DataVoice International, Inc. to
perform under the conditions contained herein and expressly made a part of this agreement.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Customer Signature:

Seguin, City of

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

DataVoice International

By: A vttt =
Printed Name: Kelli Froman
Title: Vice President

Date: 717125

Segquin, City of

Shane MeDaniel
By:

Printed Name: Shane McDaniel

Title:C10

Date: 07/24/2025

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



Seguin, City of
DV - 00000262
7/7/2025

Appendix A

Included Product Descriptions:

The Module descriptions below are intended to provide additional context for the Products included within this Quote

Product Descriptions

Product Detailed Description

BASIC
CITYWORKS
INTEGRATION

CUSTOMER
FACING
WAPP WASTE
WATER

FIXIT
CONNECTION

MAPVIEWER
SECONDARY
SERVICES

MULTIPLE
SERVICES
WASTE
WATER

OMS DAILY
BACKUP
SYSTEM

SCADA
INTERFACE
BASIC
INTERFACE

TXT SMS
OUTAGE
WASTE
WATER

Submits device work order createdand closed to CityWorks

Customer Facing Web Portal - For Waste Water

Customer can select point on map assets as defined by Utility, creating a WO for WorkPal and Back Office. This DOES NOT
include integration with a CIS or FIS for creating/importing service orders.

Collects all service attribute data from GIS and allows users to search for elements within the network instantly. When
combined with data from the OMS, it can display dynamic data to be used utility wide such as trouble reports and crew
locations. The Map Viewer also allows the user to create, modify and group associated trouble reports, as well as close the
trouble reports once issues have been resolved. (Unlimited licenses)

Allows the utility to manage waste water trouble reports in the OMS

Provide a daily back up of all OMS data. Includes Outage Replay for training utility personnel.

Immediately confirm device outagesSCADA alarms. The outages will then be visible via OMS

Outage Reporting and Notifications via Text - WASTE_WATER

Optional Modules:
The modules below are provided as optional add-ons that are not included in the above proposal

DataVoice International Confidential and Property Information



		2025-07-25T14:21:27+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




