
CITY OF SEGUIN                        RESOLUTION NO.                 

 

 

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $69,364.70 TO DATAVOICE 

INTERNATIONAL FOR PHASE 2 OF THE OUTAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

SOFTWARE IMPLEMENTATION; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council previously approved a bid for the software implementation of Phase 2 of our Outage 

Management System project; and  

 

WHEREAS, this will serve as a public-facing application that will allow citizens to receive status updates on 

electric outages or events as it relates to their electricity; and 

 

WHEREAS, an additional module for water was included in the award to allow water outages to be incorporated 

into the Outage Management System; and  

 

WHEREAS, the above referenced amendment includes additional modules to be considered; and 

 

WHEREAS, the additional modules include, Wastewater Updates and Outages, Fix It Customer Reporting, City 

Works Integration, SCADA Integration, and OMS Backup Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, an amendment proposal was obtained from DataVoice International for this additional work; and 

 

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approving the amendment in the amount of $69,364.70 submitted by 
DataVoice International; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

 

Part 1. The City Council of Seguin, Texas hereby approves the amendment in the amount of $69,364.70 

submitted by DataVoice International. 

 

Part 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute the amendment with DataVoice International for the additional 

modules related to phase 2 of the outage management system software implementation. 

 

Part 3. This Resolution is effective from and after the date of its passing. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of August 2025. 

 

 

 

DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

Kristin Mueller 

City Secretary 


